900553386 06/11/2020
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM580792
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
Fast Pay Partners LLC 06/05/2020 Limited Liability Company:
DELAWARE
FPP Sandbox LLC 06/05/2020 Limited Liability Company:
DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: CL Media Holdings LLC

Street Address: 6400 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 2050
City: BOCA RATON

State/Country: FLORIDA

Postal Code: 33487

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |4024964 ROCKYOQU <
Registration Number: |4024965 ROCKYOU -3
Registration Number: |4021649 ROCKYOU MEDIA §
Registration Number: |3419492 PUREPLAY :
Registration Number: |3988594 MALL WORLD §
Registration Number: |4968708 DAILYTOAST g
Registration Number: |4504218 LUCKY SLOTS %
Registration Number: |4424881 LUCKY SLOTS
Registration Number: |4028841 GALACTIC TRADER
Registration Number: | 2592351 CLUBMOM
Registration Number: |2608079 CLUB MOM
Registration Number: |3316341 CAFEMOM
Registration Number: |4747392 CAFEMOM
Registration Number: |3385159 SWEETPEAS
Registration Number: |4566129 CAFEMOM PRESENTS MOM.COM
Registration Number: |4527732 THE STIR
Registration Number: |4527733 THE STIR
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |4516285 THE PROWL
Registration Number: |5020283 VIVALA
Registration Number: |5047658 ATHENA
Registration Number: |5087970 REVELIST
Registration Number: |5189110 CLUB MOMME
Registration Number: |[4349124 MOM.ME
Registration Number: |[4349125 MOM.ME
Registration Number: |4818373 PURPLE CLOVER
Registration Number: |5270266 TRUTH BOMB MOM
Registration Number: |5178153 LITTLETHINGS LIVE
Registration Number: |4996756
Registration Number: |4419547 LISTBLISS
Serial Number: 86880049 LITTLETHINGS.COM
Serial Number: 86361677 THELITTLETHINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

212-655-2545
kwinstead@chapman.com
Chapman and Cutler LLP

1270 Avenue of the Americas, 30th Floor

Kelly Winstead
New York, NEW YORK 10020

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kelly Winstead

SIGNATURE:

/Kelly Winstead/

DATE SIGNED:

06/11/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=Pages from Trademark Cover Sheet and IP Release#page1 .tif
source=Pages from Trademark Cover Sheet and IP Release#page?2.tif
source=Pages from Trademark Cover Sheet and IP Release#page3.tif
source=Pages from Trademark Cover Sheet and IP Release#page4.tif
source=Pages from Trademark Cover Sheet and IP Release#page5.tif
source=Pages from Trademark Cover Sheet and IP Release#page6.tif
source=Pages from Trademark Cover Sheet and IP Release#page7.tif
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Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Fast Pay Partners LLC
FPP Sandbox LLC

|:| Association
[ Limited Partnership

[] Individual(s)
D Partnership
|:| Corporation- State:
Otherlimited liability companies

Citizenship (see guidelines)Delaware

Additional names of conveying parties attached? |:|Yes No

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :

Execution Date(s)June 5, 2020

[C] Assignment [ Merger

[] security Agreement [1change of Name
X‘ OtherReIease of Security Interest

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) v
es

X] No

Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?

Name: CL Media Holdings LLC

Street Address: 6400 Congress Avenue, Suite 2050

City: Boca Raton

State: Elarida

Country: USA Zip: 33487
|:| Individual(s) Citizenship

[ ] Association  Citizenship

|:|Partnership Citizenship

|:| Limited Partnership  Citizenship

|:| Corporation Citizenship

othertLC Gitizenship Delaware

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: |:| Yes 1 No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text

See Exhibit A to the Release of Security Interest in Intellectual
Property

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Exhibit A to the Release of Security Interest in Intellectual
Property

|Additiona|sheet(s) attached? [X]Yes [_] No |

C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing

Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

See Exhibit A to the Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:
Name:Kelly Winstead

Internal Address:Chapman and Cutler

Street Address: 1270 Avenue of the Americas, 30th Floor

City: New York

State: New York Zip:10020

Phone Number; (212)655-2545

Docket Number:
Email Address:kwinstead@chapman.com

6. Total number of applications and

registrations involved: 31

7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  §

|:| Authorized to be charged to deposit account
|:| Enclosed

8. Payment Information:

Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

9. Signature:

TR Qb

June 8, 2020

Signature
Kelly Winstead

Date

Total number of pages including cover

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexaﬁdﬁﬂlﬁgmﬂﬁk
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EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the
“Release™) is made as of June 5, 2020, by Fast Pay Partners LLC (“FPP”) and FPP Sandbox LLC
(“Sandbox”, and together with FPP, the “Secured Party™). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein
shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in that certain Amended and Restated Term Loan
Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2019 between Sandbox and CL Media Holdings LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company (“Debtor”) and that certain Amended and Restated Financing Security
Agreement dated as of January 31, 2019 among Secured Party and Debtor (collectively, the “Loan

Agreement”)

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Debtor and Secured Party are parties to the (i) Loan Agreement and (ii)
that certain Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated as of January 31,
2019 (the “Memorandum”), pursuant to which the Debtor granted to Secured Party a lien on and security
interest in, to and under the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights (as defined in the Memorandum) as
security for certain obligations owing by the Debtor to Secured Party;

WHEREAS, the Memorandum was recorded by (i) the Trademark Division of the United
States Patent and Trademark Office on February 8, 2019 and (i1) the United States Copyright Office on
February 7, 2019,

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that Secured Party release its lien in the Trademarks,
Patents and Copyrights and reassign any and all rights, title and interest in the same to the Debtor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged:

1. Secured Party hereby releases its lien on and security interest in, to and under all of the
Debtor’s right, title and interest in and to the (i) Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks
set forth on Exhibit A (attached hereto); (ii) Patents, including, but not limited to, the Patents set forth on
Exhibit B (attached hereto); and (iii) Copyrights, including, but not limited to, the Copyrights set forth on
Exhibit C (attached hereto).

2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Debtor, without any
representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party’s right, title and
interest in, to and under the (1) Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit
A (attached hereto); (ii) Patents, including, but not limited to, the Patents set forth on Exhibit B (attached
hereto); and (iii) Copyrights, including, but not limited to, the Copyrights set forth on Exhibit C (attached
hereto). Secured Party hereby authorizes the Debtor (or their designees) to file this Release with the United
States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and any other applicable
governmental authorities worldwide.

3. Secured Party shall execute such documents and instruments and take such further actions
as may be reasonably required or desirable to carry out the provisions of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

4848-4929-0943
7025166
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Title and Description

ROCKYOU
ROCKYOU
ROCKYOU MEDIA
PUREPLAY

MALL WORLD
DAILYTOAST

LUCKY SLOTS
LUCKY SLOTS
GALACTIC TRADER
CLUBMOM
CLUBMOM - DESIGN
CAFEMOM (WORD
MARK)

CAFEMOM (DESIGN)
SWEETPEAS
CAFEMOM PRESENTS
MOM.COM

THE STIR (WORD MARK)
THE STIR (DESIGN)
THE PROWL

VIVALA

ATHENA

REVELIST

CLUB MOMME
MOM.ME

MOM.ME (AND DESIGN

PURPLE CLOVER
LITTLETHINGS.COM
TRUTH BOMB MOM
LITTLETHINGS LIVE
THELITTLETHINGS
LITTLETHINGS SUN AND
CLOUD LOGO (DESIGN)

LISTBLISS

Exhibit A

Trademarks
Date of Date of

Application Registration
9/13/2011

9/13/2011

9/6/2011

4/29/2008

7/5/2011

5/31/2016

1/3/2013
10/29/2013

9/20/2011
1/5/2000 7/9/2002
11/13/2001 8/13/2002
1/19/2007 10/23/2007
10/2/2014 6/2/2015
7/9/2007 2/19/2008
5/13/2011 7/15/2014
7/26/2012 5/13/2014
7/26/2012 5/13/2014
5/8/2013 4/15/2014
6/17/2015 8/16/2016
9/19/2014 9/27/2016
9/13/2015 11/22/2016
1/19/2016 7/12/2016
1/4/2017 8/22/2017
4/28/2016 4/4/2017
8/8/2014 N/A
11/4/2015 7/12/2016
6/29/2012 10/15/2013

Pending

Serial No.

75888488
76093807
77087028

86412925
77224943
85320348

85687337
85687398
85926437
86665291
86400086
86755217
86849967
85665529
85665353

85957218
86880049
87288919
87018328
86361677
86308864

4419547

TRADEMARK

Registered
Trademark No.

4024964
4024965
4021649
3419492
3988594
4968708
4504218
4424881
4028841
2592351
2608079
3316341

4747392
3385159
4566129

4527732
4527733
4516285
5020283
5047658
5087970
5189110
4349124
4349125

4818373
49983191
5270266
5178153
N/A
4996756

County File No.
095459-0884643
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Exhibit B

Patents

Patent Number /Application
Number

Title

Prov No. 61522653

Systems and Methods for
Crediting Rewards in On-Line
Games

13/762,304

Virtual Coupons for use in On-
Line Games

Prov No. 61621708

Automated Sweepstakes
Manager

7094154/11026783

COMPUTER NETWORKED GAME
SYSTEM UTILIZING
SUBSCRIPTION BASED
MEMBERSHIP AND
ALTERNATIVE METHODS OF
ENTRY

TRADEMARK
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Exhibit C

Copyrights
Title Registration Registration
Number Date

ZOMBIES SOCIAL NETWORKING SOFTWARE. TXu001578412 | 2008/07/15
WEREWOLVES SOCIAL NETWORKING TXu001578413 | 2008/07/15
SOFTWARE.

VAMPIRES SOCIAL NETWORKING SOFTWARE. TXu001578398 | 2008/07/15
SLAYERS SOCIAL NETWORKING SOFTWARE. TXu001578404 | 2008/07/15
My Hottest Friends/ by Javier Guel, Bill Summer, | TX0006424446 | 2010/08/16
Guy Argus, MMJK, Inc.

MY HOTTEST FRIENDS. TX0007176107 | 2010/07/16
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