OP \$790.00 40249

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM580792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fast Pay Partners LLC		06/05/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
FPP Sandbox LLC		06/05/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CL Media Holdings LLC
Street Address:	6400 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 2050
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33487
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4024964	ROCKYOU
Registration Number:	4024965	ROCKYOU
Registration Number:	4021649	ROCKYOU MEDIA
Registration Number:	3419492	PUREPLAY
Registration Number:	3988594	MALL WORLD
Registration Number:	4968708	DAILYTOAST
Registration Number:	4504218	LUCKY SLOTS
Registration Number:	4424881	LUCKY SLOTS
Registration Number:	4028841	GALACTIC TRADER
Registration Number:	2592351	CLUBMOM
Registration Number:	2608079	CLUB MOM
Registration Number:	3316341	CAFEMOM
Registration Number:	4747392	CAFEMOM
Registration Number:	3385159	SWEETPEAS
Registration Number:	4566129	CAFEMOM PRESENTS MOM.COM
Registration Number:	4527732	THE STIR
Registration Number:	4527733	THE STIR
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006963 FRAME: 0510

900553386

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4516285	THE PROWL
Registration Number:	5020283	VIVALA
Registration Number:	5047658	ATHENA
Registration Number:	5087970	REVELIST
Registration Number:	5189110	CLUB MOMME
Registration Number:	4349124	MOM.ME
Registration Number:	4349125	MOM.ME
Registration Number:	4818373	PURPLE CLOVER
Registration Number:	5270266	TRUTH BOMB MOM
Registration Number:	5178153	LITTLETHINGS LIVE
Registration Number:	4996756	
Registration Number:	4419547	LISTBLISS
Serial Number:	86880049	LITTLETHINGS.COM
Serial Number:	86361677	THELITTLETHINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-655-2545

Email: kwinstead@chapman.com
Correspondent Name: Chapman and Cutler LLP

Address Line 1: 1270 Avenue of the Americas, 30th Floor

Address Line 2: Kelly Winstead

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Winstead
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly Winstead/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=Pages from Trademark Cover Sheet and IP Release#page1.tif source=Pages from Trademark Cover Sheet and IP Release#page2.tif source=Pages from Trademark Cover Sheet and IP Release#page3.tif source=Pages from Trademark Cover Sheet and IP Release#page4.tif source=Pages from Trademark Cover Sheet and IP Release#page5.tif source=Pages from Trademark Cover Sheet and IP Release#page6.tif source=Pages from Trademark Cover Sheet and IP Release#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006963 FRAME: 0511

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Fast Pay Partners LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No
FPP Sandbox LLC	Name: CL Media Holdings LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other limited liability companies Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 5, 2020 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☒ Other Release of Security Interest	Street Address: 6400 Congress Avenue, Suite 2050 City: Boca Raton State: Elorida Country: USA Zip: 33487 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship State: Elorida Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Individual(s) Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Exhibit A to the Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See Exhibit A to the Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Exhibit A to the Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kelly Winstead	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
reet Address: 1270 Avenue of the Americas, 30th Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: New York Zip: 10020	
Phone Number: <u>(212)655-2545</u>	Danasit Assount Number
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:kwinstead@chapman.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Kolly Shitt	June 8, 2020
Signature	Date
Kelly Winstead	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7
Name of Person Signing	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release") is made as of June 5, 2020, by Fast Pay Partners LLC ("FPP") and FPP Sandbox LLC ("Sandbox", and together with FPP, the "Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in that certain Amended and Restated Term Loan Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2019 between Sandbox and CL Media Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor") and that certain Amended and Restated Financing Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2019 among Secured Party and Debtor (collectively, the "Loan Agreement")

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Debtor and Secured Party are parties to the (i) Loan Agreement and (ii) that certain Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated as of January 31, 2019 (the "Memorandum"), pursuant to which the Debtor granted to Secured Party a lien on and security interest in, to and under the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights (as defined in the Memorandum) as security for certain obligations owing by the Debtor to Secured Party;

WHEREAS, the Memorandum was recorded by (i) the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 8, 2019 and (ii) the United States Copyright Office on February 7, 2019.

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that Secured Party release its lien in the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights and reassign any and all rights, title and interest in the same to the Debtor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its lien on and security interest in, to and under all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the (i) Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A (attached hereto); (ii) Patents, including, but not limited to, the Patents set forth on Exhibit B (attached hereto); and (iii) Copyrights, including, but not limited to, the Copyrights set forth on Exhibit C (attached hereto).
- Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Debtor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in, to and under the (i) Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A (attached hereto); (ii) Patents, including, but not limited to, the Patents set forth on Exhibit B (attached hereto); and (iii) Copyrights, including, but not limited to, the Copyrights set forth on Exhibit C (attached hereto). Secured Party hereby authorizes the Debtor (or their designees) to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and any other applicable governmental authorities worldwide.
- 3. Secured Party shall execute such documents and instruments and take such further actions as may be reasonably required or desirable to carry out the provisions of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006963 FRAME: 0513 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

FAST PAY PARTNERS LLC

Signature: ////////

By Email: haroid@gofastpay.com

Name: Harold Lee Title

Authorized Signatory

FPP SANDBOX LLC

Signature: 10/04/20

By Email: harold@gotastpay.com

Name: Harold Lee

Title: Authorized Signatory

CL Media - Release of Security Interest in IP (FP signature page)

Final Audit Report

Created

2020-06-05

*

* Parket

Surred

Transaction ID:

CELCURCAESANDINOSON VIMERILISEA PUCRPIXUX

"CL Media - Release of Security Interest in IP (FP signature page)" History

- Web Form created by Secil Baysal (legal@lastpaypartners.com) 2020-06-05 - 8:02:17 PM GMT
- Web Form filled in by Harold Lee (harold@gofastpay.com) 2020-06-05 - 8:09:07 PM GMT- IP address: 104 173 215 86
- Document emailed to Harold Lee (harold@gofastpay.com) for signature 2020-06-05 8:09:09 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Harold Lee (harold@gofastpay.com) 2020-06-05 8:09:13 PM GMT IP address: 66:249.84:38
- E-signature verified by Harold Lee (harold@gofastpay.com) 2020-06-05 - 8:09:22 PM GMT- IP address: 104:173:215:66
- Signed document emailed to Harold Lee (harold@gofastpay.com) and Secil Baysal (legal@fastpaypartners.com)

2020-06-05 - 8:09:22 PM GMT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006963 FRAME: 0515

2020-06-05

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Title and Description	Date of Application	Date of Registration	Pending Serial No.	Registered Trademark No.
ROCKYOU		9/13/2011		4024964
ROCKYOU		9/13/2011		4024965
ROCKYOU MEDIA		9/6/2011		4021649
PUREPLAY		4/29/2008		3419492
MALL WORLD		7/5/2011		3988594
DAILYTOAST		5/31/2016		4968708
LUCKY SLOTS		1/3/2013		4504218
LUCKY SLOTS		10/29/2013		4424881
GALACTIC TRADER		9/20/2011		4028841
CLUBMOM	1/5/2000	7/9/2002	75888488	2592351
CLUBMOM - DESIGN	11/13/2001	8/13/2002	76093807	2608079
CAFEMOM (WORD	1/19/2007	10/23/2007	77087028	3316341
MARK)				
CAFEMOM (DESIGN)	10/2/2014	6/2/2015	86412925	4747392
SWEETPEAS	7/9/2007	2/19/2008	77224943	3385159
CAFEMOM PRESENTS	5/13/2011	7/15/2014	85320348	4566129
MOM.COM				
THE STIR (WORD MARK)	7/26/2012	5/13/2014	85687337	4527732
THE STIR (DESIGN)	7/26/2012	5/13/2014	85687398	4527733
THE PROWL	5/8/2013	4/15/2014	85926437	4516285
VIVALA	6/17/2015	8/16/2016	86665291	5020283
ATHENA	9/19/2014	9/27/2016	86400086	5047658
REVELIST	9/13/2015	11/22/2016	86755217	5087970
CLUB MOMME			86849967	5189110
MOM.ME			85665529	4349124
MOM.ME (AND DESIGN			85665353	4349125
PURPLE CLOVER			85957218	4818373
LITTLETHINGS.COM	1/19/2016	7/12/2016	86880049	4998319I
TRUTH BOMB MOM	1/4/2017	8/22/2017	87288919	5270266
LITTLETHINGS LIVE	4/28/2016	4/4/2017	87018328	5178153
THELITTLETHINGS	8/8/2014	N/A	86361677	N/A
LITTLETHINGS SUN AND	11/4/2015	7/12/2016	86808864	4996756
CLOUD LOGO (DESIGN)				
LISTBLISS	6/29/2012	10/15/2013	4419547	County File No. 095459-0884643

TRADEMARK REEL: 006963 FRAME: 0516

Exhibit B

Patents

Patent Number /Application Number	Title
Prov No. 61522653	Systems and Methods for Crediting Rewards in On-Line Games
13/762,304	Virtual Coupons for use in On- Line Games
Prov No. 61621708	Automated Sweepstakes Manager
7094154/11026783	COMPUTER NETWORKED GAME SYSTEM UTILIZING SUBSCRIPTION BASED MEMBERSHIP AND ALTERNATIVE METHODS OF ENTRY

TRADEMARK REEL: 006963 FRAME: 0517

Exhibit C

Copyrights

Title	Registration	Registration
	Number	Date
ZOMBIES SOCIAL NETWORKING SOFTWARE.	TXu001578412	2008/07/15
WEREWOLVES SOCIAL NETWORKING	TXu001578413	2008/07/15
SOFTWARE.		
VAMPIRES SOCIAL NETWORKING SOFTWARE.	TXu001578398	2008/07/15
SLAYERS SOCIAL NETWORKING SOFTWARE.	TXu001578404	2008/07/15
My Hottest Friends/ by Javier Guel, Bill Summer,	TX0006424446	2010/08/16
Guy Argus, MMJK, Inc.		
MY HOTTEST FRIENDS.	TX0007176107	2010/07/16

RECORDED: 06/11/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006963 FRAME: 0518